statutory regulations for council tax and NDR that was projected to be
received at the start of the year and the income recognised under generally
accepted accounting practices in the Code. This is a timing difference as any
difference will be brought forward in future Surpluses or Deficits on the
Collection Fund.

3 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT OF SERVICE EXPENDITURE AND INCOME

Expenditure on services and income relating to or derived from these services is
classified in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement in accordance
with the CIPFA Code of Local Authority Accounting in the UK. The 2016/17 Code
requires that authorities present expenditure and income on services on the basis of
its reportable segments. These reportable segments are based on the council’s
internal management reporting structure. This is a change from the previous
requirement to present expenditure and income in accordance with the Service
Reporting Code of Practice (SeRCOP). This note shows how the net expenditure and
income has been restated.

As Reported in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement 2015/16

Gross

Expenditure

£

Gross Income

£

Net

Expenditure

£

1,532,393 -732,276 800,117 Central Services to the Public

2,751,726 -1,261,748 1,489,978 Cultural and Related Services

3,831,574 -1,300,512 2,531,062 Environmental and Regulatory Services

1,652,537 -903,957 748,580 Planning Services

1,347,486 -1,369,692 -22,206 Highways and Transport Services

7,914,898 -7,533,905 380,993 Other Housing Services

10,586 -5,491 5,095 Adult Social Care

1,552,369 -473,905 1,078,464 Corporate and Democratic Core

109,836 0 109,836 Non Distributed Costs

20,703,405 -13,581,486 7,121,919 Cost of Services

CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2016/17

 Notes to the Core Financial Statements

Page | 69

As Restated for 2015/16

Gross

Expenditure

£

Gross Income

£

Net

Expenditure

£

7,013,803 -3,521,669 3,492,134 Community Services Committee

8,614,744 -7,787,850 826,894 Health and Housing Committee

1,359,095 -839,654 519,441 Planning and Development Committee

3,715,763 -1,432,313 2,283,450 Policy and Finance Committee

20,703,405 -13,581,486 7,121,919 Cost of Services

4 EXPENDITURE AND INCOME ANALYSED BY NATURE

2015/16

£

2016/17

£

Expenditure

6,958,183 Employee Expenditure 7,043,441

13,284,930 Other Service Expenses 13,893,477

1,124,835 Depreciation, Amortisation and Impairment 802,690

11,500 Payment of Localisation of Council Tax Support to Parishes 5,750

18,000 Pensions Administration Costs 23,000

133 Payments to Housing Capital Receipts Pool 0

11,141 Interest Payments 9,484

363,992 Precepts and Levies 376,779

21,772,714 Total Expenditure 22,154,621

Income

-4,707,470 Fees and Charges and Other Service Income -5,291,274

-133,513 Gain or Loss on Disposal of Non-Current Assets -59,851